
 

IMPORTANT DATES 

 

 

Monday, September 5, 2016 Move-in between 8:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Meet Residence Life Staff, Orientation Activities, Mandatory 
Meeting 

Tuesday, September 6, 2016 Orientation and First Day of Class 

Monday, September 19, 2016 Residence Applications open for Winter and/or Summer 2017 

Monday, October 10, 2016 Thanksgiving Day – College closed 

Friday, October 14, 2016 Deadline to return to the residence office: 
  First installment – Winter Semester Residence Fees 
Note:  Your room offer may be cancelled if payment is not received 
by the deadline. 

Monday, October 24 – Friday, 
October 28, 2016 

Independent Learning Week 

Saturday, November 5, 2016 Fleming College Open House 
Residence rooms open for viewing 10:00am – 2:00 pm 

Wednesday, November 9, 2016 Deadline to return to the Residence Office: 
  Second installment – Winter Semester Residence Fees 
Note:  Your room offer may be cancelled if payment is not received 
by the deadline. 

Saturday, December 17, 2016 Move out by 2:00 pm for holiday break (belongings may stay in 
bedroom and common rooms) 

Saturday, December 24, 2016 – 
Sunday, January 1, 2017 

College Closed 

Sunday, January 8, 2017 Move in starting at 10:00 am 

Monday, January 9, 2017 Classes begin 

Wednesday, February 1, 2017 New and Returning Students:  Application period for Fall 2017 – 
Winter 2018 opens 

Monday, February 20, 2017 Family Day – College closed 

Friday, February 17, 2017 Returning students only:   
Application period for Fall 2017 – Winter 2018 closes at 4:00 pm.   
 
Online application and $50 Application Processing Fee must be 
paid to be included in the Residence room lottery.   
 
Late applications will not be accepted. 

Ongoing after March, 2016 Don’t delay.  If you plan on deferring your residence fees to OSAP, 
you must apply for OSAP prior to submitting your Fleming College 
Residence Fee Deferment Form 
 
Apply online:  http://osap.gov.on.ca  

http://osap.gov.on.ca/


Frost Residence       Sutherland Residence Village 
1 Auk Trail, Box 5500      1 Residence Circle, Box 4375    
Lindsay, ON K9V 6G6       Peterborough, ON K9K 2N7 
1-866-353-6464 ext. 3328     1-866-353-6464 ext. 1121 or ext. 1122 
705-878-9328 (direct line)     705-749-5100 (direct line) 
705-878-9330 (fax)      705-749-5104 (fax) 
Frost-Residence@flemingcollege.ca    Sutherland-Residence@flemingcollege.ca 

Monday, February 27 – Friday, 
March 3, 2017 

Independent Learning Week 

Saturday, April 1, 2017 Fleming College Open House  
Residence rooms open for viewing (10:00 am – 2:00 pm) 

Friday, April 7, 2017 Summer Residence Fees Due 

Friday, April 14, 2017 Good Friday – College closed 

Monday, April 17, 2017 New Students:   
Application period for Fall 2017 – Winter 2018 closes at 4:00 pm.   
 
Online application and $50 Application Processing Fee must be 
paid to be included in the Residence room lottery.   
 
Late applications will be accepted after this day, students will 
automatically be added to the waitlist 

Saturday, April 22, 2017 Move out by 2:00 pm for current residents 

Friday, April 28, 2017 Frost Residence:  16 week program students move out by 4:00 pm 

End of April, 2017 Lottery Results: All applicants will be emailed the results of the 
Residence room lottery. Applicants will either receive a room offer 
or their placement on the waitlist. 

Sunday, May 7, 2017 Summer students move in 

Monday, May 22, 2017 Victoria Day – College closed 

Thursday, June 1, 2017 Deadline to return to the Residence Office: 
  First Installment – Fall Semester Residence Fees 
  Payment Option Form 
  Fee Deferment Form (OSAP students) 
  Residence Contract  
Note:  Your room offer may be cancelled if payment is not received 
by the deadline. 

Ongoing after June 2, 2017 Rooms are offered to students on the waitlist as students withdraw 

Friday, June 23, 2017 Frost Residence: 10 month program students move out by 4:00pm 

Friday, June 30, 2017 Canada Day – College closed 

Saturday, July 15, 2017 Sutherland Residence:  10 week semester students move out 

Friday, July 21, 2017 Room assignments and move-in instructions e-mailed from the 
Residence office to students 

Friday, July 28, 2017 Deadline to return to the Residence Office: 
  Second Installment – Fall Semester Residence Fees 
Note:  Your room offer may be cancelled if payment is not received 
by the deadline.. 

mailto:Frost-Residence@flemingcollege.ca


Frost Residence       Sutherland Residence Village 
1 Auk Trail, Box 5500      1 Residence Circle, Box 4375    
Lindsay, ON K9V 6G6       Peterborough, ON K9K 2N7 
1-866-353-6464 ext. 3328     1-866-353-6464 ext. 1121 or ext. 1122 
705-878-9328 (direct line)     705-749-5100 (direct line) 
705-878-9330 (fax)      705-749-5104 (fax) 
Frost-Residence@flemingcollege.ca    Sutherland-Residence@flemingcollege.ca 

Monday, August 7, 2017 Civic Holiday – College Closed 

Saturday, August 12, 2017 Move out by 2:00 pm for current summer residents 

Friday, August 25, 2017 Frost Residence :  12 week semester students move out by 4:00 
pm 

Monday, September 4, 2017 Move-in between 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Meet Residence Life Staff, Orientation Activities, Mandatory 
Meeting 

Tuesday, September 5, 2017 Orientation and First Day of Class 

Monday, September 18, 2017 Residence Applications open for Winter and/or Summer 2018 

Monday, October 9, 2017 Thanksgiving Day – College closed 

Friday, October 13, 2017 Deadline to return to the residence office: 
  First installment – Winter Semester Residence Fees 
Note:  Your room offer may be cancelled if payment is not received 
by the deadline. 

Monday, October 23 – Friday, 
October 27, 2017 

Independent Learning Week 

Saturday, November 4, 2017 Fleming College Open House 
Residence rooms open for viewing 10:00am – 2:00 pm 

Wednesday, November 8, 2017 Deadline to return to the Residence Office: 
  Second installment – Winter Semester Residence Fees 
Note:  Your room offer may be cancelled if payment is not received 
by the deadline. 

Saturday, December 16, 2017 Move out by 2:00 pm for holiday break (belongings may stay in 
bedroom and common rooms) 

Saturday, December 23, 2016 – 
Monday, January 1, 2018 

College Closed 

 
A residence room offer is made with the condition that students accept their offer of admission to Fleming and 
meet all the necessary deadlines for tuition fee payment and provide any outstanding marks required to become a 
fully registered student. 
 
It is the student’s responsibility to ensure payment is received by the residence office on or before due dates.  
Should a late installment payment occur, a late fee charge of $75 will be applied to the student’s account.  There 
will be an additional $30 fee for returned cheques to the college. 
 
 

We regret we cannot accept responsibility for delays caused by mail or courier companies. 
 

FAILURE TO ADHERE TO PAYMENT DEADLINE DATES MAY RESULT IN  
ADDITIONAL FEES AND/OR ROOM CANCELLATIONS. 

mailto:Frost-Residence@flemingcollege.ca

